

## **Rental Policy**

1. Camp Peniel is owned by the Yarmouth County Association of Baptist Churches and is operated under the direction of the elected Board of Directors.

The camping programs will have priority use of the premises and facilities of the Camp.

Secondary priority will be accorded to member churches of the Yarmouth County Association of Baptist Churches (and organized groups within such churches), the Yarmouth County Association of Baptist Churches (and organized groups within the Association) and the Convention of Atlantic Baptist Churches (and organized groups within the Convention).

- 2. Requests for rental of the camp will be subject to consideration by the Camp Peniel Board of Directors or a designate of the Board.
- 3. The right to use or rent our premises is reserved by this camp only for those individuals or groups which are not incompatible with our goals, values and statements and for purposes which are not incompatible with our goals, values and statements.

The right to use or rent our premises is reserved by this camp for those charity groups with objectives that are compatible with those of Camp Peniel. The right to use or rent our premises is reserved by this camp for those non-profit community groups that are not charities and have objectives that are not in conflict with the objectives of Camp Peniel, but do provide a service to our community.

4. The cost of renting the facility is \$375 per day (or part thereof), for groups of up to 50 people. When a group exceeds 50 persons, the charge shall be increased according to the "Rental Fee Structure 2023".

All rental agreements must complete "Agreement for Leasing Camp Peniel", "Hold Harmless Agreement" and the "Rental Agreement" forms along with a non-refundable deposit of \$100 or 20% of the total invoice, whichever is higher.

Camp Peniel exists to present the Lord Jesus Christ in His fullness and love.
Galatians 2:20

Revised: May 2023